1 2 | 3 4 5 6 N4 7 8 9 10 11

N4

g I D E 1 /\/SEE DETAIL D

C U oo B o B - ES il 1 - - J. _ _ L L Al oo T g
x = = = e ==t == = = = = oo - SIDE 2
o @ SERZN - B T 1t SERZ — "
A i R / i
S m % engine frame MTU engine frame MTU ’
T.UR,
1 10 - ey e

SEE DETAIL B SEE DETAIL A (16500) pivot pich Connection zone of
\X/_\/ the longitudinal beam
— ) —

N

2 —
-
] . m u - T T T + + T m . — = 70 ==
§ Y D DJ Nt \ﬁmr\ Tf Tf NP RN § 1] Tm} [ 1. \;u ' 0o
—7 A sy iz &5 e | B F @IT N K —
W‘W§ C FH: O :HT 7 - s s S o | e k a5 3 N\
e oo = -+ Ak B | Is P B in = _—
= a | | AL AL | 1 .| 1 | | | 3
= = | ] = i . 3
| —— L [ ] gl | g T 3 B Cor— L [ 1 e ———|
. f | T - 8% g i = SR € ‘G ﬁ/ 3 | |
;8; —— = —— —— D4 ° L —— [: - — e — — —- B — — - :j _ 0 | — —— —— — :}7 —— j T — — —— O E
T L H ] ] & 1 I A | 1 I i ! B s | i ) ¢
& = = |ENGINE. FRAME I I I 1 1 i 1 S
i o N X =l . | oy = ~
-~ S N sz :b EEE — k - == g | /—&‘% M @\14: zw: 1
® 2 Q > 2 ®
| 1L ML NN ~ A AL — -] [l 1] =
- — % i [ | || i i i L] i L] i L] L] L[] L[] L] L[] ] i N % |
TNL\%/ Al —+ o780t | 7sen =
SEE DE . 2137.5 L. 22504 _
. 37504 37504
Connection zone ] = 525072 T 525072 g -
e ~of the j 6750% T 6750% . e |
. 1600 _| longitudinal beam . 825073 L 825073 _ . 16004 _ ¢
. 11250 . 11250 _
(22500
DETAIL A
' SCALE 15
N Px2 positions : SECTION  H-H Note MODIFICATION INTRODUCED IN THE REV 3 —
A e N SCALE 15 . c _
LI Ce %ﬁ\{@ e \ n4 posizions S < All welds on the upper surface of DCODE SUPPRESSED  H0262-H0265-H0266-H0269
% i N / the frame have to be grinded
L - EBEe==5 AT T . . . 2MODIFIED QUANTITY OF CODES — H0289 (ERAND 39
d N ] 1\ el - In this drawing reference is made only
[— Q Z o |
SN § [ z
. ' — SN | W A 4) ADDED COMPONENTS CODE H4532-H4533-H4534-H4536

o) ADDED DETAILS “ AL “ AND SECTION " W-W “

\
7
N
~

/\\ S — —
e t j \ j H4337-H4540-H4341 .
Z

[ I

)

N
\0

““““““ - 3 _ _
" e U7 SECTION GG v 2
DETAIL B 26 | C2 13 SCALE 19 13 S
SCALE 15 26| SECTION C-C Ce g8 n. 3 positions d 2 N
n. 4 positions to be applied on SCALE 15 28| Q\ /éz8|
344 both sides of the n4 positions Z AN A s -
) ; component code H0250 o R T ) - /
Y
z6| %3359 (335
A z6| Y \(/7? )\\ L \(W-L\ N\ Y|
\ 1/ N
210 [\ . :
T T T Tt Tt TT . 3 o -— C
P ooty T A o e ~ -’
: SCALE 15 "
AN "~ o N vv_ _______ \ n. 4 positions B\ E_ _______ /ggi o
------- N B N e —— xﬂﬁ/w* \'
( (U
Y N
B 7 g LT s
T L] \ Il
DETAIL C N \%JUI 13 T s
SCALE 15 LA A0
" SECTION D-D IANRRARARRRANAN =S i
n.4 positions SCALE 155 3 _\ /
n4 positions - i AN VA chaa s SECTION AL-AL
/ === E T typical for StALE 10
~ T n. 4 positions

] I

e —~—

S SEE DETAIL U /MSEE DETAIL Y

I T
: i 1
— L/ —
3 —~
N/ . o
—————— 9 Addect: n. 8 pieces code ‘H6038’, threaded holes for lifting 21-Sep-12 G
Added detail “T” and ‘T1” and “Sez. A-A" on sheet 4/6 ep
T 8 | Added n2 pieces code H7557 and n. piece code H0283 7-Aug-12
DETAIL D 7 Added n.4 pieces code H8303 and n.4 pieces code H8302 15-M0y-18
Added codes H752800-H753100-H753200-H755700
SCALE 1:3 SECTION F-F Changed quantity of code H028300, added detail Zt 4-May-12
Y
N 4 pOSi‘tiOﬁS SCALE 1,4 DETAIL U Duplicated sec. U-U (difference between frames Nl and N2>
L ' Added information welding on section ‘Al-Al"
10x2 posrtlons 4 SECALE "tll J DETAIL V S Changed information welding on section ‘E-E* 03-Apr-12
\ 3C\ V X pOS| ions SCALE 1:5 Removed: n.2 pieces code H0286 - n.l piece cod. H0273 ; Smussi / Chamfers 02 - 08
Cen V¥V Vo < 4 added: n2 pieces codes H0283-H0289-H0288, n.10 pieces 7-Mor-12
~ 2x2 positions S code H5283, n. pieces codes H5284-H5562 ) added sheet 5/6 Rugosita sup/Surt. roughmess o
- /30 EE 3 See note attached to the revision 15-Feb-12
N 3a T |/ Cce L= Tolleranza /Tolerance C L
13a (%\ \ Ce A /@ ““““““ 5 5 | Chonged cod. H9295 - added codes HO631-H0632-H0633-H0634 |30 |\ 15 C(UNI EN 22768-1/2)
Ce Z8| Q\/ ww %g Added detail ‘U’ e sez, ‘X-X'- Updated information welding an Materiale/Material
2]
28| \ N 8= [ 1 |PRIMA EMISSIONE / FIRST EMISSION 21-Dec-11
(7]
i Modifiche Data Trattamenti/Treatments
e Rev. Amendments Date
13 Peso/Welght
z10 l\ Cea 1%% Drawn: CALDERARD ____%;_ _____ ‘EI I'(g 7662.8 Scalo/Scale  1:25
z8 | Designed: CALDERARD  _____________ Ihis drawing cu[\ol the inFor‘m‘t(iﬂon l.cor]t‘toi?ﬁd ‘.thereortm hgv; Igeen cr‘eg‘tlsgl
* Drg Check: RECCHIA ,K_ _______ You may not reproduce any of It in any forn without the writben
) ermlss%n of Rail Corporot%)n New South Wales. If you do, you may
r c Design chek: RECCHIA _____________ ove to poy damages to RailCorp or you may be prosecuted.
e Approved: VALENTIND {4@( ————— MECHANISED TRACK PATROL VEHICLE - MER MEC 800 RC
MTPVO0! and MTPV02
130 ; * RallC ignat this d t
Design accepted ¥ for alllorp  signatures on this documen VEHICLE BODY
Ce use by RaiCorp e Chmaictent with RatCorp's recurarents. | FRAME CARPENTRY o
zﬁngzzlzbnlgg for the design rests with
iflmwe: ““““““ FILE No. 30056528800 | SHEET 1 OF6 [ a0
iter ________________
,A“ansport . STATUS: APPROVED - AS BUILT
Dater _______ ~ Sydney Trains
| FL0173960 | A
et ettty
1 2 3 4 5 6 /IIN 7 8 9 10 Omm 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100




1 2 3 4 5 6 N4 7 8 9 10 11
N . L L L n NFE
g :|: D E 1 et i i i i I— re=—E=g1 i i i i g— T m——— tﬁﬁ% = . . \ ) MM - @
\ |
A
SEE DETAIL E
25,54 SEE DETAIL X " N SEE DETAIL Y
2929 I
— ! r'/ 7 \T 7 F) f ) 7 — /\ \1 \ \ U '—ﬂ‘ﬂ—‘ — = [\3: I
7 NR% NE% : - | —
i —EE S |8iZa INS 8zt S T = :
\ e - il Al 7 | : | - | \
| 1 NI N \
M C micgll ) D D) ) S 8 -
] S s RN -
_ | |- : — D=
.I'..fji = [
o : :7/ - : :ﬁ/
[qU]
B L] - B - B T T O ) = il N R - B L
| /g o= g\ ‘ B L B
2\ e ® 2l: — _
q|.3
| drgine frame MTU & _lengine frame MTU 1. | Q ~ )
4 - 2 e 5 ~_
| S | A yd
b) F e T — R /] w aEEe=—
/
A N . N\ AN AN A A A a |
— S =) =) I - [ — — — ———— —
3c
Cl J I
PO L
typical along the R R N R
% length of the SEE DETAIL E 20414 2137.54 2137.54 20414 DETAIL G
o) o~ engine fixing plate SCALE 1:D SCALE 13
\R/ - / 1000 (dimension of the plate for fixing the engihe frame) R n.4 pOSi'tiOHS
3c TYPICAL WELD FOR ALL PLATES
- e c2 DETAIL - X NEARBY ENGINE FRAME SUPPORTS
C ) - . R SCALE 15 NoTe
6925 (dimension of upper plate frame) v C(E:E /%c A“ Lo‘ ‘th F F C
4 == N CI - welds ON e upper surrace O
\ _ o - R
3 1000 (dimension of the plate for fixing the engine frame) % DS !
A “L | / ARV S 3 typical on <he length of / _ L the frame have to be grinded
g the plate of fixing engine 130 . ! ! !
7 NV / e \ 500 — 8N 2 [n this drawing reference is made only
NED> ~-01 | | |
3 \ , _ ) N at the 6 central digits in the code
T / ce
| 1 | / R
™ - — C
| A 5 R — — % % |
| TNV i
I i N
= 13a
- N AN Cé
J I~ %\/
| | | N R =
| g S o
&S\_T - ) L L L
D ~ === ‘ N LLAT \
| _(375) D € — c D
thole on the [plate) I / ‘ — V- /3[31
- - B i i —~
(505
3 15 58* (hole on the plate) 58 15 TYPICAL WELD FOR ALL REINFORCEMENT o
(1 o N 58 15 (37 PLATES UNDERNEATH THE FRAME CROSS
= thole on the plate) I BEAM NEARBY ENGINE SUPPORTS,
of the plate for fixing SCALE 15 . c (505 OF ENGINE SUPPORT FRAME
AN the engine frame V. ce thol the dlote) — /ic -
] 85 — 1164 (dimension of the plate for fixing the engine frame) /\ L 28 o€ on *he ma 28 1D E V. c2 N
N 4955 252541
~ L] ¥
Tollerance to be extend ever
/[ —_— all the bearing surfaces of engine
\ N \ \ . . frame (4 bearing surfaces). Typical
N /4 Cl ' '
/ \ ( ; E J \ D DETAIL Y R for both sides for engine supportes.
( \ 4 / i / SCALE 15 typical along the /éce
— lenght of engine plate —?— ————————
£ K / 1164 (dimension of the plate for fixing the engine fram v
E
R0 REINFORCEMENT PLATES
\& < FOR FIXING THE ENGINE FRAME
—— — - / 7 \ DETAIL W
\ U - | , SCALE 13
N \ 7 7z 7 7 J
- AR N W
- : : - - | 7
|| X) -
«9;@
%
Ny %
Q i \ /\<¥_’_4/ % §
S @) O 7 7 é]g 40 | 2C30H028400 | SUPPIRTD ANTIVIBRANTE ANTIVIBRATION BRACHET 2 | 1335355 Jo
i L — \/ / 7 ~ 39 2C30H0P8300 | SUPPORTO ANTIVIBRANTE ANTIVIBRATION BRACHET 4 2.7 | 8355 Jo
— [:35\ I - - - N / ‘ % 38 2C30H0P8200 | SUPPORTO ANTIVIBRANTE ANTIVIBRATION BRACHET 4 2.4 | $355 Jo
=== W k 37 2C30H027700 | LAMIERA PIANA FLAT MET. SHEET 4 6.0| S355 Jo
58* 15 a75) 15 58% 36 | 2C30H027600 |LAMIERA PIANA FLAT MET, SHEET 4 5.9 $355 Jo
F (hole on the plate) N N N N 35 | 2C30H027500 |LAMIERA PIANA FLAT MET. SHEET 4| 2268355 J0
34 PC30H027400 | TRAVERSA HE UNI 5397 -140 B CROSS BEAM HE UNI 5397 - 140 B 4 | 466/ $355 Jo F
(305) gﬂj 33 2C30H027300 | SALA MACCHINE-UPN UNIS680 - 140 ER-UPN BEAM UNIS680 - 140 1 22.3| 355 Jo
15 58% (hole on the plate) SEE DETAIL G v //’[/[C 32 | 2C30H027200 | SALA MACCHINE-UPN UNIS6BO - 140 | ER-UPN BEAM UNIS680 - 140 1| 205/ 355 Jo
) 31 2C30H027100 | SALA MACCHINE-UPN UNIS680 - 140 ER~-UPN BEAM UNIS680 - 140 1 24,11 $355 J0
O 30 2C30H0P6800 | SM-BASE APPOGGID MTU ER. - MTU BASE 2 | 5968355 Jo
SECTION -1 S o T / ‘ — 29 2C30H0P6400 | SM-BASE APPOGGID MTU ER. - MTU BASE 2 | 596/ s355 Jo
SCALE 1.8 i L — % 28 2C30H0P6300 | SM-LAMIERA SUPERIORE ER. - UPPER SHEET 1 14,5 355 Jo
o8 15 379 15 o8 e 27 2C30H026100 | NERVATURA RIB 24 0.7 | S355 Jo
O - = & 7 (hole on the plote) // 26 2C30H026000 | SM-NERVATURA ER. - RIB 24 7.4 | $355 Jo0
) / < 25 2C30H025900 | SM-LAMIERA SUPERIORE ER. - UPPER SHEET 1 8.4 | $355 Jo
| (j N C) C) C) (505 \4% 24 2C30H025800 | SM-LAMIERA SUPERIORE UPPER SHEET 1 14,9 | $355 J0 |
o JI ] K\“\\ N 19 o8 thole on the plate) o8 15 23 2C30H025600 | SM-LAMIERA SUPERIORE ER. - UPPER SHEET 1 8.4 | 8355 Jo
/ § 4 22 2C30H025500 | SM-LAMIERA PIANA ER. - FLAT SHEET 8 2.7 | $355 Jo
7 SECTION  M=M 21 PC30H0R5400 | SM-BASE APPOGGID MTU ER. - MTU BASE 4 | 4988355 Jo
N R \ﬂ ] SCALE 18 20 PC30H025300 | TRAVERSA HE UNI 5397 -140 B CROSS BEAM HE UNIS397 - 140 B 1 90.3 | $355 Jo
N ¥ﬁ /4 ST D ' , 19 PC30H025200 | TRAVERSA HE UNI 5397 -140 B CROSS BEAM HE UNIS397 - 140 B 3| 9058355 Jo
‘ Q \J L/ tipical welds on both sides 18 | 2C30H025100 | PIASTRA SOLLEVAMENTD LIFTING PLATE 4 | 240] 355 Qo
° o of the FPQM@ and for both . 17 PC30H025000 | LAMIERA PIANA FLAT MET. SHEET 4 3.6 S355 J0
© / \ engine frames = 16 PC30H024900 | LAMIERA PIANA FLAT MET. SHEET 2 11.2] $355 Jo
G , | — - - - 15 PC30H024800 | LAMIERA PIANA FLAT MET. SHEET 2 9,6 8355 J0
) 14 2C30H024700 | LAMIERA PIANA FLAT MET. SHEET 4 10.4 | $355 Jo G
13 2C30H024600 | LAMIERA PIANA FLAT MET. SHEET 2 11.2] $355 Jo
i 12 2C30H024500 | LAMIERA PIANA FLAT MET. SHEET 2 9.6| $355 Jo
/ ] /‘_ | _\ ' : l u 11 PC30H024400 | LAMIERA PIEGATA BENDED MET. SHEET 2 12.5] 355 Jo
7 > 2 10 PC30H0R4300 | PUNTONE UPN uni5680 - 300 STRUT UPN UNIS680 - 300 2 | 3545355 Jo
SEE DETAIL W y1 AL 9 | 2C30H024200 | LAMIERA PIEGATA BENDED MET. SHEET 2| 125/ s355 Jo
. 0d 1?:% 8 | PC30H024000 | PUNTONE UPN uniS680 - 300 STRUT UPN UNIS680 - 300 2 | 354|355 Jo
SECTION L-L W o c2 d 7 | 2C30H022200 | NervATRA RIB 12| 045355 X0
SCALE 8 NS T T 6 | 2C30H022100 | TRAVERSA HE UNI 5397 -140 B CROSS BEAM HE UNIS397 - 140 B 6 | 899/ s355 Jo
10d . /|/\ 0d 10d . 5 2C30H022000 | LONG. TESTATA UPN uni5680 - 200 HEAD LON. BEAM UPN UNIIS680 - 200 | 2 39.1] $355 Jo
- — - m — T— I ; ce A = ——====== Ce C? / 4 2C30H021900 | LONG. TESTATA UPN uniS680 - 200 HEAD LON. BEAM UPN UNIS680 - 200 2 39.1] $355 Jo
[ I 2 e A S 3 2C30H021800 | LONGHERONE UPN uniS680 - 200 LONGITUDINAL BEAM UPN UNIS680 - 200 | 1 | 477.4| $355 JO
- y @ C) C) G:) 2 2C30H021700 | LONGHERONE UPN uniS5680 - 200 LONGITUDINAL BEAM UPN UNIS680 - 200 | 1 | 477.4| S355 JO
— N —— — R T — m— m— m— 1 04845 VITE TSPEI UNIS933 A2 M6X20 SCREW TSPEI UNIS933 A2 M6X20 16 0.0 | CLASS A2-50
ﬁ §§ ‘/ # Codice/Code Descrizione / Decription 8o | vers | Moteriale / Material
L \| Peso/Weight
‘7‘ \m ) Drawn: CALDERARD ____ég _______ 1{] (@) kg 7662.8 Scola/Scale
U \L \\HE N % Designedt CALDERARD  _____________ This drawin ] and the information gon‘toinepl ‘.thereon have been cr‘eg‘teol
N 6 \J Drg Check: RECCHIA ____,,(Q ______ Yo %?“ZJ%“‘3£pfc,“£upc°esin°f°'of“?t”tinT'l'ﬁy e wthout the attiten
! o o ) ermission of Raill Corporation New South Wales. If you do, you may
! r C Design chek: RECCHIA  _____________ ove to poy damages to RailCorp or you may be prosecuted.
/ Approved: VALENTIND ——-{4@6 ————— MECHANISED TRACK PATROL VEHICLE - MER MEC 800 RC
MTPV0Ll and MTPV02
Design accepted ¥ for * RallCorp signatures on this document VEHICLE BODY
use by RailCorp e Chmaictont wieh RatCorp's recurarents. | FRAME CARPENTRY o
. zﬁngzzlzbnlgﬁ); for the design rests with
?flmftw ““““““ FILE No. 3C0SGSP8800 | SHEET 2 OF6 [ a0
O — F\AT@”SDO“ . STATUS: APPROVED - AS BUILT
Date: _______ Sydney Trains
[ FL0173960 A
LLAL LLLLI I A O A O O B R O R
1 2 3 4 5 6 /IIN 7 8 9 10 Omm 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100




1 2 4 5 6 N4 8 9 10 1
.0
A
A
WITH INDICATIUN UF THE CARDAN JUINTS LENGITH
a ==
N i oL i
\_ Oo—= | |
B
B
1
o
Tp)
<+
M~
o
| e
IR u U U =4 =i 1=g ‘U-U'
; g U %} T g g L)—d_—r!ﬂ By ;g |
~ ; o o o o L~
= - ]
Sl S — =N = . — | “ _ ol :
\_J Lj 3 ° g fim ) - ° D ° N @ . o - - C
| me 4 O
J A\ X i ° Q d
L \ ° ° o) = -
- l i . N i T
EM \\ / 5 o E o o e Q c
~— oY) 4 (o] 8 R
[ 7
D
D
= é
= N
E
ﬁ E
“ | —
7 /_L/ & )‘7 _‘k /) — HH HIl HEHHH 3
N, S /] o
Moo [oo g © UOO[L [°°T1]
\ 7/ | A oo
© D GEIZEL (o 0 0) (0 50| (o 5 1) (0 50| ©
a C I - ) A h )
X L re : X\ m— — s o .o [ o
° A = ] — | (@==
\ @ 4 M '.—Q Q“‘a’ ;.;:i /
—T = [ ] ] - > F 2 = T
000 i .
| o & = il | ]
h . ]}
£ © )) ©
& iy
(qV] L - I ' e o o
I I ’ o] A ° Il
/ - = o) ]l | | . %\
F[ \ L/ﬁ_/ﬁ\_J []] 0 n]l n [) (jf
o ﬁ ﬁ
C C 0L | B s D
(0.0 0)| o 50 (15 0) 1@:§L) | ||¢.i
A" i | —
Mool loa 8 o [laol M looll Looll
%\ﬁ .l e 1 E 8 (5 %
G
G
5 4C28H679300 | 398A00 - SERBATOI CARBURANTE 398A00 - FUEL TANKS 1 | 4493
4 4C28G943600 | ASSIEME CATENA CINEMATICA KINEMATIC CHAIN ENSEMBLE 1 11033.9
3 4C28G943500 | IMPIANTO ALIMENTAZIONE GASOLIO DIESEL SUPPLY SYSTEM 1 0.0
e 4C28G943400 | P758-IMPIANTO ASPIRAZIONE E SCARICO | P758- SUCTION AND DISCHARGE SYSTEM 1 0.0
1 1C26F 707200 | POWERPACK MTU POWERPACK MTU 2 69.9
H Codice/Code Descrizione / Decription g;@ Vpeﬁ;ﬁt Materiale / Material
Smussi / Chamfers 02 - 08
R EN T80 ey e ke
| BTE EETe | ¢ ¢
Materiale/Material
1 | PRIMA EMISSIONE / FIRST EMISSION 21-Nov-12
Rev Modifiche Data Trattamenti/Treatments
' Amencdments Date
Peso/Weight
Drawn: PADOVAND  _____________ EI% @ kg Scala/Scale 1120
% Designed: PADOVAND e Ihis drawing cu[\ol the inFor‘m‘t(iﬂon l.cor]t‘toi?ﬁd ‘.thereortm hgv; Igeen cr‘eg‘tlsgl
Drg Checki VALENTIND ___,;1_/0_{ _____ You may ot reproduce ony of It i any Forn wthout the Written
Design cheki VALENTIND ermlsts%m of-‘d Rail Couftporéo‘ltl?én New South Wc[oles. 1 yom; ccllo, you may
CovVALLINEINGe ave To pa amages To RallLorp or you ma e prosecuted.
i MErMecC e prymmy P
Approved: RECCHIA ———J(Q— ————— MECHANISED TRACK PATROL VEHICLE - MER MEC 800 RC
MTPV0Ll and MTPV02
Design accepted ¥ for *esonlfl\gore\ponﬂgm:wese ggn :rllqlso dggrgeng TRACTION and DIESEL ENGINE
use by RailCorp ge Icgonstlsten%l v:f":h)CR;CI'[]Corp'str‘eguIr!:)e’::qents.Jc PROPULSION AND TRACTION SYSTEM ©
zﬁngzzlzbnlgg for the design rests with
?ilmm ““““““ FILE No. 4C28G943300 | SHEET 1 [F 1 [ a0
N —— AAT@”SF’O“ . STATUS: APPROVED - AS BUILT
Date: _______ Sydney Trains
[ FL0173994 A
LLAL LLLI I R O O A R O R B R B R
1 2 4 5 6 /IN 8 9 10 Omm 10 20 30 40 S0 60 70 80 90 100




N4

/

J

W
;-
B

&

®

DETAIL A
SCALE 125

I

/N

I
=
[

710

a DETAIL B
u I =17 % = =T =T T T SCALE 125
— ——— e — S——— — — . E————— i i e—— —— T — E——————— 1 E— R B — R
Y |—IC— O — 11— — I S _ [ ZH}Z‘z[]ZZH SN N | AN | N I N N N — -
ﬁ o T T Y| T l o 7_7 - T ] ' f T W T - Tr
‘ b - JM . - M SR | E y | ) l L e 4 | 4C28J274300 | IMP. ASPIRAZIONE MTU 398A00 MTU 398A00 SUCTION SYSTEM 2 40.8
| - = : :“ — :{ : L : :H J = }: :!:]: : | : ’: ’: T ‘ \ — T ﬁ‘: 3 | 4C28J270600 | IMPIANTO SCARICO IN SALA MACCHINE ENGINE-ROOM DISCHARGE SYSTEM 1 0.0
4k | ‘ | ‘ 2 4C28J268400 | ARM. 600x800x1900 SCARICO MOTORE MTU | CABIN. 600x800x1900 - MTU ENGINE DICHARGE | 1 | 158.5
/ H { ; H w 1 } H [ ’ } { [ 1 4C28H732900 | IMPIANTD SCARICO ZONA ARMADI ELETTRICI | ELECTRICAL CABINETS ZONE - DICHARGE SYSTEM | 1 0.0
/ | S— | N S— | — — I S — [ — L N\ ) " o a.ta Peso \ \
— 4\ — — — \ — T — — — # Codice/Code Descrizione / Decription oty | Weight | Materiole / Material
S1 N_:]Vr - =~ , : ] S NG - Smussi / Chamfers 02 - 08
® 7 Kol Rugositd sup./Surf. roughness EZ
i s . 2, (ORI ENTSD 1302)
[ﬂl = Ol 22 Tolleranza /Tolerance c L
L5 (UNI EN 22768-1/2)
SEE DETAIL A : 8807 3 g Materiale/Material
§‘“ 1 | PRIMA EMISSIONE / FIRST EMISSION 7-Aug-12
8625 L_;"j R Modifiche Data Trattamenti/Treatments
ev. Amendments Date E
J— | —
WA . — [ P N A N A P I~ /U Peso/Veight .
%‘U/ l [ sl [ ]I SO - Neoo Lol | o an= —] u u %4 I 1] U= 3 Drawrs CANTATORE % g@ @ Scala/scate 150
T g [ = —A s A i Sy BN Nej .
9 /, C C‘ : |t T S T ) B N '{ i : \ % Designed: CANTATORE  _____________ {T:hls clm:twlngI cu[\cl the Inf-‘ornot(ljon “cor]t‘tol_ﬂ’e]]d ‘Ithereog hgvg Eeen C"QTtﬁg
@ A i WA ol i —— 1~ A , — NS 1 Drg Check: CALDERARD s You may not reproduce any of it in any form Without the wWritten
H— I\ - - —= = —i— o (7 — ) ermission of Rail Corporation New South Wales. If you do, you may
‘ ‘ ‘ —=n I ‘ - % | = ‘ ‘ ‘ r C Design chek: CALDERAROD  _____________ Eove to pay damages to RailCorp or you may ke prosecuted.
| I
LT =  —— — Al 0 — ! = T merme
i 'L mal . == == =——— e — = RSN | Approved: VALENTIND - MECHANISED TRACK PATROL VEHICLE - MER MEC 800 RC
=~ “ ‘ & B ©° \ B : T —| MTPVO01 and MTPV02
L - — ] : N d e ‘ — : — = 7 ]| Design accepted ¥ for sRollorp signotures on s docunent | TRACTION and DIESEL ENGINE
X - - | = - = 2\ T ) B I NN use by RailCorp be consistent with RalCorp’s requirenents. P758 - MTU PACK SUCTION and DISCHARGE SYS. ©
i q /’ ‘% A -N\Vani b = ] Responsability for the design rests with
ISR I I I T L o % -4 I il I I x i Signature: ___________ the designers
ﬁ% - O N[~~~ ] [~~~ S i e — N - % Title: FILE No. 4286943400 | ST LA | Al
— ! —_ b Y ¥4 ——— — ¥ YV ——VV—t—"— | T Aﬁanspo” . STATUS: APPROVED - AS BUILT
Dater _______ Sydney Trains
78865 [ FL0173995 A
KL R I I R R O R D B B B B
1 5

| 2 3 4 /N

6 | 7 Omm 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100




1 2 3 \ll/ 4 5 6
| VEHICLE CENTRE-LINE |
A 1488 10110 1488 A
48255 4825.9
‘Q
9 O o T 9 - 5 S0 — —
RAIL LEVEL COUPLING FLANGE TO THE ENGINE COUPLING FLANGE TO THE ENGINE
=
B B
¢
" = T N S
g L - E - ~ D — D
\ ‘ ; ! t
i - 1 - . T L=
= 2 -
= o C m D — D ™
| S — e oo j.\ Mool | j\ l L,M,JI_P 1
I ———7 11 N N/ IS
C C
1 4C28HS79600 | ASSIEME TRASMISSIONE E STAFFAGGL DROMOS | TRASMISSION ASSLY AND DROMOS BRACKETS | 2 542.4
H | Codice/Code Descrizione / Decription Biy | vegw | Moteriale / Material
FOR THE PLACEMENT 0OF __ Snussi / Chanfers 02 - 08
COMPONENTS USING THE 3 BRI | o
H DLES |:| N THE F RAME ;; gﬁklelrogﬁoéét;lzgfije) c L
a (IN THE ESTIMATE POSITIONS $5 a
SHDWN IN THE DRAWING) §°‘ 1 PRIMA EMISSIONE / FIRST EMISSION 10-Sep-12
L% Rev, Modifiche Data Trattamenti/Treatments
Amendments Date
Peso/Weight
Drawn: FAVIA ____}f W E:l—{@ kg 10339 Scola/scate  1:30
% Designed: FAVIA — _____________ This dn;lowl{\g and the Inf%r‘noutlor% cmtollned ‘chter*etor:>I hgve beenI ﬁ;eo;ced for
Drg Check: CALDERARD ____g _____ 20‘? Q:epclﬂ%gacg ugrp]) osgf qu:C\ Incosmn 'Forns Wlihgl:\‘? ‘slgeewr‘lt}clenc ogeyrr\n?sslbn %uf Egl)[
Design chek: CALDERARD gorl‘ oration New Syou‘kt)h Wales. }% gllou do, you may have to pay damages to
D mermec LALUERARY ailCorp or you may be prosecuted. D
Approved: VALENTIND --#ﬁf- ----- MECHANISED TRACK PATROL VEHICLE - MER MEC 800 RC
MTPVO01 and MTPV02
Design accepted ¥ for AesMCorp  slgpatures on  this Jocunent | VEHICLE BODY
use by Roll@orp e Chnsictont with Emfgorp's :eqzlreﬁgnts. * KINEMATIC CHAIN ENSEMBLE
Ses onsobility for the design rests with the ©
" \ esigners
?:ir:twe- ----------- FILE No.  4C28G943600 | SHEET 1 OF 1 | A2
Dot [ ﬂA STATUS: APPROVED - AS BUILT
ater _______ ‘
| FL0173997 A
et et
1 3 /IIN 4 Omm 10 20 30 40 S50 60 70 80 90 100




1 2 3 \ll/ 4 5 6

3359.5 9781 3359.5
LATD 1 4890.5 LATO 2
2800 A
= - - - - - - W m W WmwV e Y = - - — =" ° ° 1 1
0 I — — @g —— _ —_— e =
A o = H | U 1l 107! 7;[ 0 N : |
— O I ce o o
= “\ =) 1 ] ] :
_ _ _ _ _ -t _ _ _ _ € _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ € _
RAIL LEVEL |
===CH
Tl — —
L0p
T p .
é CS o O o é
IS — == —— = <
L] N
C
2 4C28J363200 758 UNDER BODY HULL P758 UNDER BODY HULL 2 275.8
1 4C28H931500 CARTER SERBATOI P758 P758 TANKS SHELL 1 131.0
B Codice/Code Descrizione / Decription Gty | wee | Materiole / Material
— Smussi / Chamfers 02 - 08
<
k=] Rugositd sup./Surf. roughness
a2, (ORI ENCTSD 1302) o
gg Tolleranza /Tolerance c L
L5 (UNI EN 22768-1/2)
% g Materiale/Material |
§°‘ 1 | PRIMA EMISSIONE / FIRST EMISSION 27-Sep-12
‘-% Rev Modifiche Data Trottamenti/Treatments
' Amendments Date
F Peso/Weight
Drawn: FAVIA A kg 6826 Scala/Scale  1:30
% Designed: FAVIA — _____________ Ihls dmwln% a?d the InFormot&on ucorlc‘tol{ﬁd ‘Ithereog h%vg kk;een cre(lxt:fl
Drg Checki CALDERARD ~ ____ < You may not reproduce any of It in any form Wthout the writsen
) ermission of Rail Corporation New South Wales. If you do, you may
r c Design chek: CALDERARD  _______ - Ec\ve to pay damoges to RailCorp or you may be prosecuted. D
Approved: VALENTIND ___f_L‘/«Zf ------ MECHANISED TRACK PATROL VEHICLE - MER MEC 800 RC
MTPV01 and MTPV02
Desigh accepted ¥ for geggﬁgggponfylggmrgge on ::{sopggﬁggegg VEHICLE BODY - HULLS
use by RailCorp be consistent with RalCorp’s requirenents. P758 UNDER BODY HULLS ENSEMBLE ©
Responsakility for the design rests with
Signuture= the designers.
oA oo FILE No. 4CP8H928100 | SHEET 1 OF 1 | AC
itler ________________
. STATUS: APPROVED - AS BUILT
SCALE  1:30 Dater _______ Wa
[ FLO0174065 A
et et
1 | 2 | 3 /IIN 4 Omm 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100




1 3 N4 4 5 6
3362.5 1440 1267 938 1027.5
2800
¢
A - A
(o)
[e0)
=
(qU)
¢ 34 A2380 VITE PER GUIDA HALFEN HS 40/22 M12X40 | HALFEN T-HEAD BOLT HS 40/22 29 0.0 | CLASS 88
33 3C05J410900 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 1.3
32 3C05J347000 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 3.7
31 3C05J346700 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 3.7
30 3C05J346400 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 1.3
29 3C05J314200 | ASSIEME SALDATD WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 2.8
28 3C05J314100 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 2.8
27 3C05J314000 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 2.l
B 26 3C05J313900 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 2.l B
29 | 3C05J312200 | MONTANTE UPRIGHT 4 47
24 20300411100 | SPESSORE SHIM (1 slot plate) 9 0.0 | AL 6082 T6
23 2C30J363300 | SPESSORE SHIM (2 slots plated 9 0.0 | AL 6082 T6
ee 2C30J312000 | PROFILATO AD L ANGLE BAR 2 2.88355 Jo
21 2C30J311900 | PROFILATO AD L ANGLE BAR 2 4,0 8355 Jo
20 2C30J311800 | PROFILATO AD L ANGLE BAR 1 1,8 18355 J0
19 2C30J311700 | PROFILATO AD L ANGLE BAR 1 1.7 18355 Jo
N 18 2C30J311600 | LAMIERA PRESSOPIEGATA BENDED SHEET 1 8.9 (5355 Jo =
7 17 2C30J311500 | LAMIERA PRESSOPIEGATA BENDED SHEET 1 8.6 |S355 Jo f
16 2C30J311400 | LAMIERA PRESSOPIEGATA BENDED SHEET 1 8.6 |S355 Jo
| 15 2C30J311300 | LAMIERA PRESSOPIEGATA BENDED SHEET 1 6.2 |S355 Jo 1
14 2C30J311200 | LAMIERA PRESSOPIEGATA BENDED SHEET 1 15.6 ] S355 J0
13 2C30J311100 | LAMIERA PRESSOPIEGATA BENDED SCHEET 1 15.6 ] S355 J0
12 1C38F753900 | INSER. FILSV.ZIGR. M6x19 9202-Z LUNGO DEFORMTHRINSERT UNI9202-Z (long) M6x19 | 148 0.0
1 26936 VITE TSPEI UNIS933 ZN M6X25 HEX.SOC. COUNTH. SCREW UNIS933 ZN MeX25 | 16 0.0
10 19013 ROSETTA UNI6593 R40 ZN M12 NORMALE WIDE FLAT WASHER UNI6593 R40 ZN M12 4 0.0 | CLASS R40
9 13132 DADD AUTOBLOCCANTE UNI7473 ZN M12 NYLON INS. HEX LOCK NUT UNI7473 ZN M2 | 10 0.0 | CLASS 8G
8 13130 DADD AUTOBLOCCANTE UNI7473 ZN M8 NYLON INS. HEX LOCK NUT UNI7473 ZN M8 | 6 0.0 | CLASS 8G
7 13129 DADD AUTOBLOCCANTE UNI7473 ZN M6 NYLON INS. HEX LOCK NUT UNI7473 ZN M6 | 24 0.0 | CLASS 8G
6 12970 ROSETTA UNI6592 R40 ZN Mi2 FLAT WASHER UNI6592 R40 ZN MI2 45 0.0 | CLASS R40
C 5 12968 ROSETTA UNI6592 R40 ZN M8 FLAT WASHER UNI6592 R40 ZN M8 12 0.0 | CLASS R40 C
4 12966 ROSETTA UNI6592 R40 ZN M6 FLAT WASHER UNI6592 R40 ZN M6 32 0.0 | CLASS R40
3 10470 VITE TE UNIS739 ZN M6X25 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW UNIS739 ZN MéX25 | 8 0.0 | CLASS 88
2 08611 VITE TE UNIS737 ZN Mi12X40 PART.THR. HEXHEAD SCREW UNIS737 ZN M12X40 | 10 0.1
1 08578 VITE TE UNIS737 ZN M8X30 PART.THR. HEXHEAD SCREW UNIS737 ZN M8X30 | 6 0.1
H | Codice/Code Descrizione / Decription 08 | Jeso. |Materiole / Material
— Smussi / Chanfers 02 - 08
<
k=] Rugositd sup./Surf. roughness
2. CONT EN T80 1302) R4
m gg Tolleranza /Tolerance c |_
v L§ (UNI EN 22768-1/2)
| % g Materiale/Material |
(o]
o 1 PRIMA EMISSIONE / FIRST EMISSION 26-Sep-12
g Modifiche Dota | Trottamenti/Treatnents
ev. Amendments Date
F Peso/Weight
Drown: FAVIA __T% L. kg 106,3 Scalo/Scale  1:50
% Designed: FAVIA — _____________ This drawing and the information contained thereon have been created
for o particular purpose ond client, This is protected by copyright.
Drg Check: CALDERARD ____é ______ You may not reproduce any of it in any form without the written
Design chek: CALDERARD Eermisslon oFdRuil Cor:tporéo‘.tll[c:m New South Vt:ges. If yom; OIclo, you may
PLALUERARU ave to pay damages to RailCorp or you may be prosecuted.
D MErmec A D
Approved: VALENTINI 7, MECHANISED TRACK PATROL VEHICLE - MER MEC 800 RC
MTPV0!l and MTPV02
Design occepted ¥ for * RailCorp signatures on  this document | \/FHICLE BODY - HULLS
by Rail designate only thot the content appears to
use py kalitorp be consistent with RailCorp’s requirements. P758 HULLS FRAME ©
Responsakility for the design rests with
Signature: the designers.
T I 2 [t FILE No. 4C28J312500 | SHEET 1 OF 2 | a2
Titler ________________ Tran rt
ansport STATUS: APPROVED - AS BUILT
Dote: _______ Sydney Trains
| FL0174081 A
UL I R B R D O O I B
2 3 /IIN 4 Omm 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100




1 2 3 \ll/ 4 5 6

¢
LIMIT GAUGE UIC505 3359.5 1500 1327 968 1027.5
2800
N. 28 (14 ON EACH SIDE) BOTTONHOLES
TO BE MADE DURING ASSEMBLY,
¢ BY COMPARISON MARK
| ‘ /
8.5 ~ A
——— _ .y N
LN/ L= fi\
'p] Ip]
58 N /
oy d
[6))
p _ 4 _ _ _ _ _
RAIL LEVEL SEE DETAIL C
DETAIL B
SCALE 12
| OUTLINE VERIFICATION | SEE DETAIL B
185 ]183.5]|. 292 292 1160 152 | 269 269 269 269 241 241 241 153
DETAIL C DETAIL A B
SCALE 115 SCALE 1:20
21 | 4Ce8J312500 | TELAIOD CARENE P758 P758 HULLS FRAME 1| 106.3
20 | 3C05J314400 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 2.7
19 | 3C05J314300 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 29
N 18 | 3C05J313800 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 9.3 =
7 17 | 3C05J313700 | PROTEZIONE SERBATOIO TANK SHIELD 1 10.0 f
16 | 3C05J313600 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 9.1
] 15 | 3C05J313500 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 7.9 —
14 3C05J313400 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 12.7
13 3C05J313300 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 12.2
3 1 P 12 | 3C05J313200 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 13.4
68 A68 A136 DETAIL D 11 | 3C05J313100 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 138
SCALE 12 10 | 3C05J313000 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 7.7
9 | 3C05J312900 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 7.4
8 | 3C05J312800 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 11.9
7 | 3C05J312700 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 1 12.3
6 | 3C05J312600 | ASSIEME SALDATO WELDED ASSEMBLY 2 9.0
S | 1C38F753900 | INSER. FILSV.ZIGR. M6x19 9202-Z LUNGD | DEFORM.THRINSERT UNI9202-Z (long) M6x19 18 0.0 C
4 26937 VITE TSPEI UNIS933 ZN M6X30 HEX.SOC, COUNTH, SCREW UNIS933 ZN M6X30 | 165 0.0
3 13129 DADD AUTOBLOCCANTE UNI7473 IN M6 NYLON INS. HEX LOCK NUT UNI7473 ZN M6 | 68 0.0 | CLASS 8G
2 12966 ROSETTA UNI6S92 R40 ZN M6 FLAT WASHER UNI6592 R40 ZN M6 136 0.0 | CLASS R40
1 10470 VITE TE UNIS739 ZN M6X25 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW UNIS739 ZN MeX25 | 68 0.0| cLASS 88
# | Codice/Code Descrizione / Decription Bty | werpe | Materiale / Material
— Smussi / Chamfers 02 - 08
<
< Rugositd sup./Surf. roughness
2. CORT EN T80 1302) k4
gg Tolleranza /Tolerance c |_
gg (UNI EN 22768-1/2)
% g Materiale/Material |
§°‘ 1 | PRIMA EMISSIONE / FIRST EMISSION 27-Sep-12
& R Modifiche Dota | Trottanenti/Treatnents
ev. Amendments Date
F Peso/Weight
Drawn: FAVIA > kg 275,8 Scala/Scate 1110
% Designed: FAVIA —  _____________ Ihls dmwln% a?d the InFormot&on ucorlc‘tol{ﬁd ‘Ithereog h%vg kk;een cre(lxt:fl
Drg Check: CALDERARD __g_____ Ygz gopol:\oguggprpoudrupcoesew? ; o‘rg ?‘? in orsmy S‘r‘o?:r\qo v?lschgut }jchgoe/yr"?t%:er;
Design chek CALDERARD Eermisi.slon oFdRuil Cor:tporéo‘.tll[c:m New South Vt:ges. If yom; OIclo, you may
suaLbesasd ave to pay damages to RailCorp or you may be prosecuted.
mermec - D
Approved: VALENTIND --ﬂ@{ ----- MECHANISED TRACK PATROL VEHICLE - MER MEC 800 RC
MTPV0!l and MTPV02
Design occepted ¥ for * RailCorp signatures on  this document | \/FHICLE BODY - HULLS
by RailCor designate only that the co,ntent appears to
use oy P be consistent with RailCorp’s requirements. P758 HULL - HOLES DETAIL ©
SCALE 1:20 Responsakility for the design rests with
Signuture= the designers.
oA oo FILE No. 4C28J363200 | SHEET 1 OF 2 | AC
wer __ __ _ _ _
AT@”SPOW . STATUS: APPROVED - AS BUILT
Dater _______ V Sydney Trains
[ FL0174085 A
UL I R B R D O O I B
1 2 | 3 /IIN 4 Omm 10 20 30 40 S50 60 70 80 90 100




	FL0173960_S1
	FL0173960_S2
	FL0173994
	FL0173995
	FL0173997
	FL0174065
	FL0174081_S1
	FL0174085_S1

